NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3008

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 OCTOBER 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 33)
Ms S P Kopane (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What number of ambulances are (a) at the Komani Psychiatric Hospital and (b) in working order?	
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[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
(a) There are four (4) ambulances based at the EMS station located at Komani Psychiatric Hospital.

(b) All four ambulances are in working order.

END.
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